

Updated Bidder Pricing Sheet

2023-011-ITB / Intersection Improvements at Wall Triana Highway and Gillespie Road

ITEM	ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	BID QTY	BID UNIT	BID UNIT PRICE	BID AMOUNT
1	206C000	Removing Concrete Sidewalk	49	SY	\$ 68.14	\$3,338.86
2	210A000	Unclassified Excavation	35	CY	\$ 128.66	\$4,503.10
3	210D001	Borrow Excavation (Loose Truckbed Measurement)	25	CY	\$ 187.70	\$4,692.50
4	301A004	Crushed Aggregate Base Course, Type B, Plant Mixed, 4" Compacted Thickness	179	SY	\$ 26.21	\$4,691.59
5	424A343	Superpave Bituminous Concrete Wearing Surface Layer, Patching, 1/2" Maximum Aggregate Size Mix, ESAL Range A/B	50	TON	\$ 232.60	\$11,630.00
6	424A360	Superpave Bituminous Concrete Wearing Surface Layer, 1/2" Maximum Aggregate Size Mix, ESAL Range C/D	129	TON	\$ 203.58	\$26,261.82
7	424A366	Superpave Bituminous Concrete Wearing Surface Layer, Leveling, 1/2" Maximum Aggregate Size Mix, ESAL Range C/D	50	TON	\$ 232.60	\$11,630.00
8	600A000	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 46,835.01	\$46,835.01
9	618A000	Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick	98	SY	\$ 89.16	\$8,737.68
10	618C001	Detectable Warning Surface	56	SF	\$ 94.27	\$5,279.12
11	650A000	Topsoil	26	CY	\$ 276.83	\$7,197.58
12	652A100	Seeding	1	AC	\$ 1,913.10	\$1,913.10
13	656A010	Mulching	1	AC	\$ 1,913.10	\$1,913.10
14	665G000	Sand Bags	50	EA	\$ 38.26	\$1,913.00
15	665J002	Silt Fence	330	LF	\$ 5.94	\$1,960.20
16	665O001	Silt Fence Removal	330	LF	\$ 3.61	\$1,191.30
17	665Q002	Wattle	32	LF	\$ 21.60	\$691.20
18	680A001	Geometric Controls	1	LS	\$ 4,640.00	\$4,640.00
19	701B205	Dotted, Class 2, Type A, Traffic Stripe	136	LF	\$ 3.30	\$448.80
20	701G249	Solid White, Class 2, Type A Traffic Stripe	274	LF	\$ 3.30	\$904.20
21	701G263	Solid Yellow, Class 2, Type A Traffic Stripe	714	LF	\$ 3.30	\$2,356.20

Updated Bidder Pricing Sheet

2023-011-ITB / Intersection Improvements at Wall Triana Highway and Gillespie Road

ITEM	ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	BID QTY	BID UNIT	BID UNIT PRICE	BID AMOUNT
22	703A002	Traffic Control Markings, Class 2, Type A	933	SF	\$ 8.80	\$8,210.40
23	703B002	Traffic Control Legends, Class 2, Type A	23	SF	\$ 8.80	\$202.40
24	705A030	Pavement Markers, Class A-H, Type 2-C	17	EA	\$ 8.80	\$149.60
25	705A037	Pavement Markers, Class A-H, Type 2-D	12	EA	\$ 8.80	\$105.60
26	730C000	Furnishing And Installing Traffic Control Unit (Wall Triana Hwy and Gillespie Rd) (Includes All Traffic Signal Items)	1	LS	\$ 149,160.00	\$149,160.00
27	730U015	Video Detection System (Wall Triana Hwy and Gillespie Rd)	1	LS	\$ 44,000.00	\$44,000.00
28	740B000	Construction Signs	256	SF	\$ 7.70	\$1,971.20
29	740D000	Channelizing Drums	100	EA	\$ 30.80	\$3,080.00
30	740E000	Cones (36 Inches High)	100	EA	\$ 15.40	\$1,540.00
31	740M001	Ballast For Cone	100	EA	\$ 7.70	\$770.00
32	745A000	Uniformed Police Officer	6	HR	\$ 35.00	\$210.00
33		Contingency	1		\$ 25,000.00	\$25,000.00
TOTAL PROJECT COST:			\$387,127.56			
Bidder Name:		Grayson Carter & Son Contracting, Inc.				
Address:		146 Roy Long Road W				
City/State/Zip:		Athens, AL 35611				
<p>I, <u>Charles C. Lovoy</u>, as <u>Secretary</u> for the above named entity, hereby state that the above information is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief and that I understand and acknowledge that this completed form will be available for public inspection as a public record upon request.</p>						
Date		Signature of Authorized Representative				
<u>12/13/23</u>		<u>CC</u>				